VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2021 Special Session I

Budget Bill - HB1800 (Enrolled)

Bill Order » Executive Offices » Item 63

Secretary of the Commonwealth

Item 63	First Year - FY2021	Second Year - FY2022
Central Records Retention Services (73800)	\$2,732,355	\$2,732,355 <i>\$2,757,355</i>
Appointments (73801)	\$1,920,871	\$1,920,871 \$1,945,871
Authentications (73802)	\$72,879	\$72,879
Judicial Support Services (73803)	\$566,470	\$566,470
Lobbyist and Organization Registrations (73804)	\$14,993	\$14,993
Notaries Commissioning (73805)	\$157,142	\$157,142
Fund Sources:		
General	\$2,614,018	\$2,614,018 \$2,639,018
Dedicated Special Revenue	\$118,337	\$118,337

Authority: §§ 2.2-400 through 2.2-435, 2.2-3106, Code of Virginia.

A. The fee charged by the Secretary of the Commonwealth under the provisions of § 2.2-409, Code of Virginia, for a Service of Process shall be \$28.00.

B. Included in the general fund appropriation for this item is \$18,470 each year for costs related to the Virginia Indian Advisory Board, pursuant to the provisions of House Bill 814 of the 2016 General Assembly.